In place of Form PTO-1595

Docket No. RSW920050244US1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS

To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
	<u>09-0461</u>
An Andrews	8. Deposit account number:
Dailas, Texas 75380 (972) 385-8777	25 Tamasorates to se charges to deposit account
Yee & Associates, P.C. P.O. Box 802333	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Duke W. Yee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/323,749	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new app	••
. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	Other
Armonk, New York 10504	Security Agreement Change of Name
International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road	X Assignment Merger
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	3. Nature of conveyance:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _x_1	No .
4) Janette Siu Jong Wong	January 5, 2006
2) David Gerard Kuehr-McLaren 3) Govindaraj Sampathkumar	<u>December 29, 2005</u> <u>January 11, 2006</u>
1) Mark William Hubbard	<u>December 29, 2005</u>
Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution Date:

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

PATENT REEL: 017302 FRAME: 0038

March 2, 2006

Date

Robert C. Rolnik

Name of Person Signing

Whereas, we.

IBM DOCKET NO. RSW920050244US1

ASSIGNMENT

(1) <u>Mark William Hubbard</u>	of <u>Maple</u>
Province of <u>Ontario</u>	and Country of <u>Canada</u>
and	
(2) <u>David Gerard Kuehr-McLaren</u>	of <u>Apex</u>
County of <u>Wake</u>	and State of <u>North Carolina</u>
and	
(3) <u>Govindaraj Sampathkumar</u>	of <u>Cary</u>
County of <u>Wake</u>	and State of <u>North Carolina</u>
and	
(4) Janette Siu Jong Wong	of <u>North York</u>
Province of Ontario	and Country of Canada

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRESENTATION OF A SECURITY-FOCUSED REPOSITORY WITH A PARTY-FOCUSED REPOSITORY

and	executed,	respectively,	a United	States p	atent applica	tion therefore o	on
(Dat	es Invento	rs Signed Decla	ration) (.	1) <u>Dece</u>	mber 29	, 20 <u>05</u> ,	
(2)_			, 20,	(3)		, 20, and	œ.
(4)		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	_, 20				
		TRUMBUDAD MEDALAT					_

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at	Maple ON	on _	December	<u>29</u> ,	20 <u>0</u>5

Mark William Hubbe

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017302 FRAME: 0039

and	(2)	Signed at	 on		_, 20
				David Gerard	Kuehr-McLaren
and	(3)	Signed at	 on		_, 20
				Govindaraj	Sampathkumar
and	(4)	Signed at	on		_, 20
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Janette	Siu Jong Wong

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,	
(1) <u>Mark William Hubbard</u> Province of <u>Ontario</u>	of <u>Maple</u> and Country of <u>Canada</u>
and	
(2) David Gerard Kuehr-McLaren Commty of Wake	of Apex and State of North Carolina
and	
(3) Govindaraj Sampathkumar County of Wake	of <u>Cary</u> and State of <u>Morth Carolina</u>
and	* .
(4) Janette Siu Jong Wong Province of <u>Ontario</u>	of North York and Country of Canada
have invented certain improvements	ir.
	TUS FOR PRESENTATION OF A Y WITH A PARTY-FOCUSED REPOSIT

ORY

and execn.	ced, respecti	vely, a Un	lited States	patent	application	therefore	OT
<i>,(Datea In</i> t	<i>Tentors Sia</i> nea	l Declaratí	on) (1)			. 20	01.
(2) De.	cember,	29 . 2	005- (3)			-, 20-, s	and.
(4)		. 2	o '. '			_/ _ ~ ~ °	1110
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		· ·				

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IRM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the cald application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns, and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at		on	_	20
					

and	127	Signed at	Apex,	NC	on <u>Pe</u>	cember 29	1, 20 <u>05</u>
					Tail Be	tant Kucaler /	Me Jarcon
				•			
and	(3)	Signed at			on	· ····································	_, 20
		·					
						Govindaraj	Sampathkumar
and	(4)	Signed at		· ·	on	-	_, 20
	4			•			

PATENT

Janette Siu Jong Wong

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,	
(1) Mark William Hubbard Province of Ontario	of Maple and Country of Canada
and	
(2) David Genard Kuehr-McLaren County of Wake	of Apox and State of North Carolina
and	
(3) Govindaraj Sampathkumar County of Wake	of <u>Cary</u> and State of <u>North Carolina</u>
and	
(4) Janette Siu Jong Wong Province of Ontario	of North York and Country of <u>Canada</u>
have invented certain improvements	in
	TUS FOR PRESENTATION OF A RY WITH A PARTY-FOCUSED REPOSITORY
and executed, respectively, a Unit (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration (2) , 20 , 20	ed States patent application therefore or (1) , 20 , 20 , 20 , 20 of and
New York, having a place of busine called IBM), desires to acquire th	ESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of ss at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter se entire right, title and interest in the d to any United States and foreign patents
acknowledged, we, the above named IBM, its successors and assigns, the said application and invention the foreign countries, and all rights said United States application, and issue any Letters Patent granted application to IBM, its successors may apply for foreign Letters Pate	e consideration, receipt whereof is hereby if, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to be entire right, title and interest in the erein disclosed for the United States and of priority resulting from the filing of we request the Commissioner of Patents to upon the invention set forth in said and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM ent on said invention and we will execute on with the United States and foreign so by IBM.
(1) Signed at	_ on, 20
	Mark William Hubbaro

and	(2)	Signed	at _			_ on		, 20
						I.	David Gerard	Kuehr-McLaren
and	(3)	Signed	at .	Cary	, NC	on Jar	nuary 11	, 20 <u>06</u> .
						\$	Govindara	j Sampathkumar
and	(4)	Signed	at			on		, 20
							Janette	Siu Jong Wong

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,	
(1) Mark William Hubbard Province of <u>Ontario</u>	of <u>Maple</u> and Country of <u>Canada</u>
and	
(2) David Gerard Kuehr-McLaren County of <u>Wake</u>	of <u>Apex</u> and State of <u>North Carolina</u>
and	
(3) <u>Govindaraj Sampathkumar</u> County of <u>Wake</u>	of Cary and State of North Carolina
and	
(4) <u>Janette Siu Jong Wong</u> Province of <u>Untario</u>	of North York and Country of Canada
have invented certain improvements	in
	ATUS FOR PRESENTATION OF A RY WITH A PARTY-FOCUSED REPOSITORY
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration (2) , 20 (4) , 20 (4) , 20 (5) , 20 (6) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7	ted States patent application therefore on (1) (2) , 20 , and (3) , 20 , and (5). ESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of (2) at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter
called IBM), desires to acquire the	he entire right, title and interest in the d to any United States and foreign patents
acknowledged, we, the above name IBM, its successors and assigns, to said application and invention the foreign countries, and all rights said United States application, and issue any Letters Patent granted application to IBM, its successors may apply for foreign Letters Patent.	e consideration, receipt whereof is hereby ed, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to he entire right, title and interest in the erein disclosed for the United States and of priority resulting from the filing of d we request the Commissioner of Patents to upon the invention set forth in said and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM ent on said invention and we will execute ion with the United States and foreign so by IBM.
(1) Signed at	
	7.5

and	(2)	Signed (at	on		, 20
			· .		David Gerard	Kuohr-McLaren
and	(3)	Signed (at	оп		_, 20
					Govindaraj	Sampathkumar
and	(4)	Signed a	at Marth York	_ON on	Jan 5	_, 20 <u>0</u> 6
					entte Way	L. Jone Wone

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017302 FRAME: 0046

RECORDED: 03/02/2006